FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	<b>RM COVER SHEET</b> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) 09-06	-2002 Patent and Trademark Office
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	3685 marks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): John E. Nash, Gregory Walters, Douglas G. Evans, David Szabo and Michael Paris</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(\$s)
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? UYes X No Nature of conveyance:	Name:     Kensey Nash Corporation       Internal Address:
X Assignment        Image: Merger      Image: Security Agreement        Image: Change of Name      Image: Other        Image: Change of Name	Marsh Creek Corporate Center Street Address: <u>55 E. Uwchlan Ave., Suite 204</u>
Execution Date:July 27 and August 3, 2001	City Exton State PA Zip 19341
Additional names(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	2303/2
	on, the execution date of this application is: <u>7/27/01 and 8/3/01</u>
A) Patent Application No.(s)	B) Patent No.(s)
Additional numb	bers attached? 🗆 Yes X No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
CAESAR, RIVISE, BERNSTEIN, COHEN & POKOTILOW, LTD.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Attn: Barry A. Stein, Esq. 12 <sup>th</sup> Floor - 7 Penn Center	Authorized to Charge to Deposit Account No. 03-0075
1635 Market Street, Phila., PA 19103-2212 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the August 28, 2002
	gnature Date
1 FC:581 40.00 CH Total number of pages including cov Mail documents to be recorded	er sheet, attachments and document: <u>10</u> d with required cover sheet information to: ant and Trademark Office; Washington DC 20231

**.** . .

#### ASSIGNMENT OF THE INVENTION

WHEREAS, We, JOHN E. NASH, residing at 1201 North Chester Springs Road, County of Chester, Chester Springs, PA 19425, GREGORY WALTERS, residing at 513 Swedesford Road, County of Chester, Malvern, PA 19353, DOUGLAS G. EVANS, residing at 202 Foxtail Lane, County of Chester, Downingtown, PA 19335, DAVID SZABO, residing at 734 Gilbert Place, County of Montgomery, Trappe, PA 19426 and MICHAEL PARIS, residing at 21 South Main Street, County of Montgomery, Hatfield, PA 19440, have made a certain new and useful invention in a TOOL FOR FACILITATING THE CONNECTING OF A CATHETER OR OTHER TUBULAR MEMBER ONTO A GUIDE-WIRE WITHOUT ACCESS TO THE ENDS OF THE GUIDE-WIRE, and have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States based thereon on May 21, 2001, and assigned Application Serial No. 09/861,728;

WHEREAS, I, JOHN E. NASH am Vice President of New Technology of KENSEY NASH CORPORATION;

WHEREAS, I, GREGORY WALTERS, am an employee of KENSEY NASH CORPORATION;

WHEREAS, I, DOUGLAS G. EVANS, am Chief Operating Officer of KENSEY NASH CORPORATION; and

WHEREAS, DAVID SZABO and MICHAEL PARIS are employees of KENSEY NASH CORPORATION;

WHEREAS, KENSEY NASH CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at Marsh Creek Corporate Center, 55 E. Uwchlan Avenue, Suite 204, Exton, PA 19341, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by us during the course of our association with KENSEY NASH CORPORATION, and for one year thereafter, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to said application for Letters Patent and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto which have been granted or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, JOHN E. NASH, GREGORY WALTERS, DOUGLAS G. EVANS, DAVID SZABO and MICHAEL PARIS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said KENSEY NASH CORPORATION our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention and any improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by us during the course of our association with the said KENSEY NASH CORPORATION and for one year thereafter, in and to said application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patents and extensions thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have

2

been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention, or any improvements thereon;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said KENSEY NASH CORPORATION and its legal representatives and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent, or any of them, have been granted or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said invention above referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, or upon any improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by us during the course of our association with the said company and for one year thereafter, to KENSEY NASH CORPORATION, and we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration, any further legal documents and any further assignments and any releases, reissues, renewals or other applications for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee herein named, fully to secure to the said Assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof or any improvements thereon, and in and to said several Letters Patent, or any of them.

3

We do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with KENSEY NASH CORPORATION and its legal representatives, that we have granted no license to make or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in the said invention has not been encumbered, that we then had good right and title in and to the invention and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this 27th day of <u>July</u>, 2001.

Erast (SEAL)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF Chester

Before me personally appeared said John E. Nash and acknowledged the

SS

foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 27 day of full

2001.

. Gminis Sandis J. Notary Public

My Commission expires:

Notarial Seal Sandra F. Cizmarik, Notary Public Uwchlan Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Aug. 30, 200 Member Fonnsylvania Association of Notarias

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this
$27^{\text{th}}$ day of $104$ , 2001.
$\underline{}$ day of $\underline{}$ , 2001.

(SEAL) Gregory Walters

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

SS : Ches COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared said Gregory Walters and acknowledged the

A \_ day of foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 22001.

SEAL)

Notary Public My Commission expires:

Notarial Seal Sandra F Cizmarik, Notary Public Uwchlan Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Aug. 30, 2001 Member, Perinsylvania Association of Notarles

5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this

27 th day of JULY, 2001.

. Com (SEAL) Douglas G. Evans

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA: COUNTY OF Chester : SS

Before me personally appeared said Douglas G. Evans and acknowledged the

foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2\_\_\_\_day of 2001.

SEAL)

Notary Public My Commission expires:

Notarial Seal Sandra F Cizmarik, Notary Public Uwchlan Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Aug. 30, 2001

Member. Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

б

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this

 $27^{\pi}$  day of  $J_{\mu}/y$ , 2001.

7/27/01 (SEAL) David Szabo

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA: COUNTY OF Chester : SS

Before me personally appeared said David Szabo and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 27 day of  $f_{1}$ , 2001.

SEAL)

Notary Public My Commission expires:

Notarial Seal Sandra F Cizmarik, Notary Public Uwchlan Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Aug. 30, 2001

Member, Penneylvania Association of Notaries

7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this

3rd day of August 2001.

(SEAL) Michael Paris

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF Chester

SS

Before me personally appeared said Michael Paris and acknowledged the

foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_day of

2001.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, My Commission expires:

Notarial Seal Sandra F Cizmarik, Notary Public Uwchlan Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Aug. 30, 2001

Member Pennsvivania Association of Notaries

#### PATENT REEL: 013252 FRAME: 0654

# **RECORDED: 08/28/2002**